

# To the Stewards of the Meeting:

This form is submitted in accordance with General Rules, Chapter1, Rule 5d) (i), concerning the appointment of a Representative for a Minor Driver at a Meeting. Please ensure all sections of this form are completed accurately to avoid the risk of disqualification and that the signed completed form, is submitted to the Stewards before the commencement of the Meeting.

### **Section 1: Minor Driver Details**

Full Name of Minor Driver:	KA Driver's Licence Number:
Class and Division Entered:	

## Section 2: Participant's Licence Holder (Parent/Legal Guardian) Details

Full Name:
KA Licence No:
Relationship to Minor Driver:
Contact Phone Number:
Email Address:
Reason for Absence from the Meeting:

Section 3: Representative Details	
A Licence No:	
Contact Phone Number:	
mail Address:	
Relationship to Minor Driver	

# Declaration:

Duration of Absence:

Entire Meeting

By signing below, I, the undersigned Driver/Participant's Licence Holder, confirm that:

Part of the Meeting (Please specify):

- I am the parent/legal guardian of the Minor Driver named above.
- I appoint the Representative named above to fulfill all responsibilities under the Rules related to the Minor Driver and his or her compliance with the Rules during the Meeting in my absence.
- For the duration of my absence at the Meeting, Australian Karting Association Ltd may deal with the Representative as if they were the original holder of the Participant's Licence for the Minor Driver.

#### Signature of Participant's Licence Holder:

- I understand that failure to comply with the Rules generally may result in disciplinary action in accordance with the Rules and specifically, failure to comply with General Rules, Chapter 1, Rule 5 may result in the Minor Driver's disqualification from the Meeting.
- I acknowledge and agree that if I am present at the Circuit at any time during the Meeting, I must immediately notify the Stewards and will resume full responsibility for the Minor Driver in accordance with General Rules, Chapter 1, Rule 5d) (ii).

Signature of the Licence Holder, who accepts their appointment as the Representative of the Minor Driver in accordance with General Rules, Chapter 1, Rule 5d):

Date:	Date:
For Stewards Use Only	
Received By:	Time Received:
Date Received:	Comments:

This form MUST be completed, signed by the Parent/Legal Guardian and the Representative and submitted to the Stewards before the commencement of the Meeting to ensure the Minor Driver's participation in the Meeting.